See front side for primary parcel associated with this permit

ADDITIONAL LOCATION(S)

PARCEL

1600 W GIRARD AVE, Philadelphia, PA 19130-1615

See front side for specific use(s) associated with this permit

FOR THE CONDITIONAL APPROVAL OF THE FOLLOWING: FOR USE AS ONE HUNDRED NINETY TWO (192) DWELLING UNITS,
FORTY FOUR (44) ACCESSORY PARKING SPACES (2 ACCESSIBLE SPACES (1 VAN ACCESSIBLE, 5 AUTO SHARE, 2 RESERVIOR
SPACES, 2 COMPACT SAPCES, 1 ELECTRIC SPACE )), SIXTY FOUR (64) CLASS 1A BICYCLE SPACES. (EXISTING UNITY OF USE
PER AP#1036580)